

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 24-421, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date Resolution No.: 21809 Sponsor: SPONSORS: DaRon MaGee, Donna Peyton, Manuel Abarca IV, Choose Sponsor #1. Venessa Huskey, Charlie Franklin, and Sean E. Smith, County Legislators Choose Sponsor #2. Date: November 18, 2024 Choose Sponsor #3. Choose Sponsor #4. Choose Sponsor #5. Choose Sponsor #6. Choose Sponsor #7. Choose Sponsor #8. Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

STAFF CONTACT: Kimberly Randolph **PHONE:** 816-881-3322

EMAIL: kmrandolph@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Jackson County Legislature

TITLE: A RESOLUTION appointing Q. Troy Thomas as Legislative Auditor for a term to expire December 31, 2028.

SUMMARY: WHEREAS, by Resolution 21144 dated January 17, 2023, Q. Troy Thomas was appointed to be Legislative Auditor for Jackson County; and, WHEREAS, the Legislature has determined to reappoint Q. Troy Thomas as Legislative Auditor through a term to expire through December 31, 2028; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas has served five County Executives and also has served as the CFO for Jackson County previously; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas is well-qualified for this appointment, having served many years in County financial management positions including a stint in the Auditor's Office; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas will be paid an annual salary of \$156,728.00, which is the current rate for the office; therefore, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Legislature hereby appoints Q. Troy Thomas as Legislative Auditor, which will expire on December 31, 2028.

File #: 24-421, Version: 0

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO □

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail
YES 🗌	-		

ACTION NEEDED: Choose an item.

ATTACHMENTS:

Click or tap here to enter text.